
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
17 
71 

133 
111 
36 
50 
99 
6 

77 
56 
30 

101 
01 
11 
5 

23 
21 
02 
88 
12 
3 
7 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
John Hall 
David Anzalone 
Bruce Myers 
Alan Olson 
Greg Cirillo 
Steven Minkon 
Brian Cates 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Jason Pintar 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
William Hendrix 
Chris Current 
Allen Massey 
Mark Goodman 
Niki Ruman Skinner 
Justin Withoff 
Raymond R. Moser 
Chris Pluta 
Benjamin Brinn 
J Mark Wendling 
Stephen Smith 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
5 

Best Tm 
1:20.082 
1:20.757 
1:20.897 
1:20.543 
1:20.864 
1:20.932 
1:20.852 
1:20.809 
1:21.023 
1:20.762 
1:21.954 
1:21.761 
1:22.461 
1:22.705 
1:22.743 
1:22.557 
1:22.934 
1:23.081 
1:23.382 
1:23.488 
1:22.669 
1:23.817 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 
Vienna VA 
Glen Head NY 
Portsmouth NH 
Centreville VA 
Pike City MD 
Schwenksville PA 
Gainesville VA 
Johnstown NY 
Flemington NJ 
Brooklyn NY 
Brighton MA 
Silver Spring MD 
Nags Head NC 
Nashville TN 
Washington DC 
Gainesville VA 
Red Bank NJ 
Pittsford NY 
Lafayette IN 
Wharton NJ 
Reston VA 

Region 
OVR 
WDC 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
MHR 
NNJ 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
NCR 
Ore 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
FLR 
IND 
NNJ 
WDC 

Member_ID 
355725 
281601 
435522 
282588 
347704 
425513 
453027 
376567 
307933 
448077 
533920 
517584 
209758 
448541 
111579 
159024 
483639 
277445 
225593 
336019_1 
191864_1 
179162 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 
Hagerman RacEngineering 

Seacoast Physiatry 
Olsinvest Financial/ Hagerman 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 

Cates Engineering/Haggewrman RacEngineering 
Napa Auto Parts 

Readytoair.tv 
BWS Racing 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Karl Burke Racing 
racingfiresystems.com 
McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 
Dog Gone Racing 
Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted: 1:55 PM      Official posted:2:50 PM 
Time of Race:  18:52.384 

Printed: 4/27/2019 2:47:25 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.431 

Avg. Speed 

89.016 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.082 

Best Speed 

89.908 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 1 SRF3 

Grp 1 SRF3 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:29:40 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 13:00 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

No. 
17 
36 
77 

133 
111 
71 
6 

30 
56 
99 
23 
88 
5 

11 
12 
02 

101 
50 

01 
3 

21 
7 

Name 
Scott Rettich 
Alan Olson 
Jeffrey Lehner 
David Anzalone 
Bruce Myers 
John Hall 
Brian Cates 
Gianclaudio Angelini 
Jason Pintar 
Steven Minkon 
Niki Ruman Skinner 
Chris Pluta 
Mark Goodman 
Allen Massey 
Benjamin Brinn 
Raymond R. Moser 
William Hendrix 
Greg Cirillo 

Chris Current 
J Mark Wendling 
Justin Withoff 
Stephen Smith 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
22 
22 
14 
4 

Best Tm 
1:33.925 
1:34.471 
1:35.284 
1:34.385 
1:35.928 
1:36.120 
1:36.421 
1:35.848 
1:36.646 
1:36.319 
1:37.465 
1:37.277 
1:36.811 
1:37.825 
1:38.079 
1:37.867 
1:39.649 
1:40.172 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 
Centreville VA 
Johnstown NY 
Glen Head NY 
Portsmouth NH 
Vienna VA 
Gainesville VA 
Brooklyn NY 
Flemington NJ 
Schwenksville PA 
Washington DC 
Pittsford NY 
Nashville TN 
Nags Head NC 
Lafayette IN 
Red Bank NJ 
Brighton MA 
Pike City MD 

Silver Spring MD 
Wharton NJ 
Gainesville VA 
Reston VA 

Region 
OVR 
WDC 
MHR 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
NNJ 
SJR 
WDC 
FLR 
Ore 
NCR 
IND 
NNJ 
NER 
WDC 

WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
355725 
347704 
307933 
435522 
282588 
281601 
376567 
533920 
448077 
453027 
159024 
225593 
111579 
448541 
336019_1 
277445 
517584 
425513 

209758 
191864_1 
483639 
179162 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 
Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 
Olsinvest Financial/ Hagerman 
Napa Auto Parts 

Seacoast Physiatry 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Cates Engineering/Haggewrman RacEngineering 
Readytoair.tv 

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports 

racingfiresystems.com 
Karl Burke Racing 
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child/Alliance Autosport 
Moser Taboada 
BWS Racing 
HCH Legal - Aviation Law Experts 

Hagerman RacEngineering 
Dog Gone Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted: 9:50 AM      Official posted:10:20 AM 
Time of Race:  40:49.436 

Printed: 4/28/2019 10:14:36 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.869 

Avg. Speed 

70.547 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.925 

Best Speed 

76.657 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 1 SRF3 

Grp 1 SRF3 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 9:04:46 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 09:00 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 
6 
6 
7 
3 
4 
7 
8 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 
FP 
EP 

No. 
5 

65 
89 
7 

97 
63 
22 
85 
66 
06 
33 
77 
47 
08 
56 
27 
90 
40 
50 

177 
9 

91 
82 
60 
21 
23 

Name 
Peter Norton 
Miner Wilcox 
Charlie Campbell 
Craig Chima 
Kevin Leigh 
Ryan Downey 
Graham Fuller 
Dan Rolfe 
Jerome Hinkle 
Robert Garrison 
Greg Amy 
Jack Banha 
Donald Walsh 
Enrik Benazic 
Mike Kelley 
Michael MacQueen 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
James Stem 
Tom Burdge 
Keith Church 
Tom Broring 
David McPherson 
Rick Haynes 
William Ball 
Cason Kirkland 
Anthony Black 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
9 
4 
4 
3 
5 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:21.121 
1:21.885 
1:22.232 
1:22.237 
1:23.164 
1:23.461 
1:23.432 
1:24.102 
1:24.288 
1:24.824 
1:24.962 
1:27.776 
1:29.749 
1:30.568 
1:31.460 
1:32.347 
1:31.170 
1:33.742 
1:40.729 
1:57.005 
1:30.220 
1:39.371 
1:32.498 
1:22.144 
1:33.446 
1:45.049 

Hometown 
Pelham NC 
Wingina VA 
Corry PA 
Akron OH 
Harrisonburg VA 
Paris VA 
Martinsburg WV 
Weyers Cave VA 
Catonsville MD 
Knoxville TN 
Middletown CT 
Blue Bell PA 
Orrtanna PA 
Farmingdale NY 
Chambersburg PA 
University Park MD 
Derwood MD 
Bethesda MD 
Hillsborough NJ 
Greensboro NC 
Derwood MD 
Ravenel SC 
Hebron OH 
West Chester PA 
Ashland VA 
Irwin PA 

Region 
NCR 
WDC 
MHR 
NEO 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
ETR 
NER 
PHL 
SUS 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NNJ 
NCR 
WDC 
ODR 
OVR 
SJR 
WDC 
STC 

Member_ID 
32233_3 
301315 
285427 
148314 
258602 
439487 
464790 
243099 
7426_1 
246069 
110138 
179779 
223440_1 
271169 
437996 
413753 
228992 
253885 
186383 
281381_1 
228991 
312953 
141983 
228232 
428115 
529186 

Make/Model 
Caterham Seven 
Caterham 7 America 
Mazda Miata 
Lotus Super 7 
BMW Z3 
Nissan 200sx 
Honda CRX 
Nissan 240sx 
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 Series 4 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda Civic Si 
Volkswagen Cabriolet 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda Civic SI 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
MG Midget 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Volvo 142 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota Corolla 
Triumph Spitfire 
Porsche 914 
MG midget 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Honda CRX si 
Acura Integra GS-R 

Sponsor 
Omer Norton 
CFF Farms 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Hoosier/Carbotech 
Freedom Behind the Wheel 
Hub City Performance/IPG parts/HPD/Comp Clutch 
Nissan/Carbotech/Hoosier 
Element One Associates 
Sports Car Parts LTD / Hoosier / Mazda 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda Performance/Small House Winery 
Woodlawn Garage/Ball and Ball Hardware/TGIW/BHP Devlopment 
Classic Auto 
ALL STAR SHEET METAL 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/Flamingo Racing/RP Performance 
Oulipo Racing 
Blue Crab Racing 
Kerekesphotography 
Hoosier/Carbotech/Summit Racing/DeHoff Tree Farm 
Prodbodies Raceglass 
West Michigan Imports 

sports and imports 
Ball and Ball / Hoosier Tire / Nissan / Disque Bullying Services 
Hanover HondaSports 
Spectre Racing - Fortune Auto - We Don't Lift Racing - CP Carrillo - Planet Fitness - iwon organics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  2:35 PM     Official posted: 4:20 PM 
Time of Race:  19:13.420 
Car #60  Moved to last in class (GCR 5.9.3.A.1) 

Printed: 4/27/2019 4:19:34 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.097 

Avg. Speed 

87.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.121 

Best Speed 

88.756 

Best Lap by 

5 - Peter Norton 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 2 EP_FP_GTL_HP 

Grp 2 EP_FP_GTL_HP Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:05:33 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 13:35 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
4 
5 
6 
4 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
GTL 
EP 

EP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
FP 

No. 
33 
5 

63 
60 
89 
06 
22 
66 
21 
77 
56 
08 
50 
47 
85 
27 
90 
23 
82 
97 

65 
7 
9 

40 
91 

177 

Name 
Greg Amy 
Peter Norton 
Ryan Downey 
William Ball 
Charlie Campbell 
Robert Garrison 
Graham Fuller 
Jerome Hinkle 
Cason Kirkland 
Jack Banha 
Mike Kelley 
Enrik Benazic 
Tom Burdge 
Donald Walsh 
Dan Rolfe 
Michael MacQueen 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Anthony Black 
Rick Haynes 
Kevin Leigh 

Miner Wilcox 
Craig Chima 
Tom Broring 
James Stem 
David McPherson 
Keith Church 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
20 
5 

Best Tm 
1:31.384 
1:23.333 
1:30.052 
1:32.284 
1:32.176 
1:33.246 
1:29.727 
1:30.201 
1:37.456 
1:34.725 
1:34.944 
1:40.784 
1:39.094 
1:38.640 
1:34.535 
1:44.418 
1:45.037 
1:32.143 
1:44.908 

Hometown 
Middletown CT 
Pelham NC 
Paris VA 
West Chester PA 
Corry PA 
Knoxville TN 
Martinsburg WV 
Catonsville MD 
Ashland VA 
Blue Bell PA 
Chambersburg PA 
Farmingdale NY 
Hillsborough NJ 
Orrtanna PA 
Weyers Cave VA 
University Park MD 
Derwood MD 
Irwin PA 
Hebron OH 
Harrisonburg VA 

Wingina VA 
Akron OH 
Derwood MD 
Bethesda MD 
Ravenel SC 
Greensboro NC 

Region 
NER 
NCR 
WDC 
SJR 
MHR 
ETR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
NYR 
NNJ 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
OVR 
WDC 

WDC 
NEO 
WDC 
WDC 
ODR 
NCR 

Member_ID 
110138 
32233_3 
439487 
228232 
285427 
246069 
464790 
7426_1 
428115 
179779 
437996 
271169 
186383 
223440_1 
243099 
413753 
228992 
529186 
141983 
258602 

301315 
148314 
228991 
253885 
312953 
281381_1 

Make/Model 
Honda Civic Si 
Caterham Seven 
Nissan 200sx 
Nissan Sentra SE-R 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda CRX 
Lotus 7 Series 4 7 Series 4 
Honda CRX si 
Volkswagen Cabriolet 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Nissan 240sx 
MG Midget 
Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
Acura Integra GS-R 
MG midget 
BMW Z3 

Caterham 7 America 
Lotus Super 7 
Triumph Spitfire 
Volvo 142 
Porsche 914 
Toyota Corolla 

Sponsor 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda Performance/Small House Winery 
Omer Norton 
Freedom Behind the Wheel 
Ball and Ball / Hoosier Tire / Nissan / Disque Bullying Services 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 
Sports Car Parts LTD / Hoosier / Mazda 
Hub City Performance/IPG parts/HPD/Comp Clutch 
Element One Associates 
Hanover HondaSports 
Woodlawn Garage/Ball and Ball Hardware/TGIW/BHP Devlopment 
New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Half-Fast Motorsports/Flamingo Racing/RP Performance 
ALL STAR SHEET METAL 
Hoosier/Carbotech/Summit Racing/DeHoff Tree Farm 
Classic Auto 
Nissan/Carbotech/Hoosier 
Oulipo Racing 
Blue Crab Racing 
Spectre Racing - Fortune Auto - We Don't Lift Racing - CP Carrillo - Planet Fitness - iwon organics 
sports and imports 
Hoosier/Carbotech 

CFF Farms 

West Michigan Imports 
Kerekesphotography 

Prodbodies Raceglass 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted: 10:50 AM     Official posted:11:45 AM 
Time of Race:  38:05.371 

Printed: 4/28/2019 11:56:16 AM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.097 

Avg. Speed 

75.611 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.333 

Best Speed 

86.400 

Best Lap by 

5 - Peter Norton 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 2 EP_FP_GTL_HP 

Grp 2 EP_FP_GTL_HP Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:02:58 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 09:55 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
5 
6 
4 
1 
7 
6 
5 
7 
6 

DNS 

Class 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
T1 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
AS 

GT2 

No. 
89 
3 

64 
17 
88 
60 

127 
23 
86 
10 
46 
28 
15 
9 

21 
67 
97 
06 
19 
82 
20 
80 
27 

03 

Name 
Scott Quaile 
Andrew Aquilante 
Kevin Allen 
Stephen Kent 
Robert Korzen 
Tony Stefanon 
Jonathan Vasquez 
Hugh Stewart 
Joseph Gaudette 
Christina Lam 
James Goughary 
Gregory Eaton 
Daniel Richardson 
Brian Licklider 
Cord Kisthardt 
Cheyne Daggett 
Jason Smith 
Rick Ricker 
Judi Warren 
Joseph Wolf 
James Jost 
Danny Marshall 
Ted Warning 

Gerry Hudson 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
7 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:13.153 
1:13.902 
1:13.598 
1:16.234 
1:17.143 
1:16.595 
1:17.196 
1:17.578 
1:17.456 
1:18.455 
1:21.179 
1:20.758 
1:20.125 
1:20.358 
1:21.592 
1:22.798 
1:22.314 
1:25.753 
1:26.518 
1:16.365 
1:21.243 
1:27.340 
1:26.776 

Hometown 
Copake Falls NY 
Chester Springs PA 
Anderson SC 
Frederick MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Shermans Dale PA 
Port Washington NY 
Milford CT 
Manassas Va 
Springfield VA 
Houston TX 
Woodbridge VA 
Derwood MD 
Lenhartsville PA 
Hummelstown PA 
Culpeper VA 
Troy NY 
Waterford VA 
Ellicott City MD 
East Nassau NY 
Allentown PA 
Danville VA 
Allons TN 

Hume VA 

Region 
NYR 
PHL 
Bucc 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
BMR 
SUS 
WDC 
MHR 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
PHL 
NCR 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
63911 
336891 
208280 
456355 
424884 
237202 
342746 
342745 
358228 
454740 
40779 
306463 
346484 
232279 
454668 
423921 
251634 
123738 
212697 
347865 
427812 
546387 
272023 

278148 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 300ZX 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Boss 302S 
Cadillac CTSV 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW M3 
Nissan 350Z 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Boss 302C 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Celica 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Cope TA2 Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 997 GS 
Chevrolet CAMARO Z28 

Panoz GTS 

Sponsor 
Davis Auto Body 
Phoenix Performance 

XLR8 Diesel Trucks 
CorteX Racing/Kohr/Elite Classics Racing 
Catfishracing 
JVR performance 
Hi Speed Motorsports 
Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 
Hi-Speed Motorsports/Hoosier Tire/Epic Motorsports/AKG Motorsport/Tilton/Eibach/Ground Control 
Hoosier Tire/Nissan 
Eaton Racing and Development 
GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 
Blue Knob Auto 

Pitchfork AG LLC / Carbotech / Angry Sheep 

Toyota/Blue Ridge Racewerkes 
Phoenix Auto Center 
Alliance Autosport 
Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
Synergy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:   3 PM     Official posted:3:35 PM 
Time of Race:  17:23.142 

Printed: 4/27/2019 3:27:49 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.519 

Avg. Speed 

96.631 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.153 

Best Speed 

98.424 

Best Lap by 

89 - Scott Quaile 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_GTX_T1 

Grp 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_GTX_T1 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:40:23 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 14:10 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
3 
6 
4 
2 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
AS 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
T1 
AS 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 

GT2 
GT2 
AS 
T1 
AS 

No. 
3 

64 
60 
17 
88 
86 
23 

127 
10 
28 
21 
9 

06 
97 
67 
15 
89 
80 
82 

46 
03 
20 
19 
27 

Name 
Andrew Aquilante 
Kevin Allen 
Tony Stefanon 
Stephen Kent 
Robert Korzen 
Joseph Gaudette 
Hugh Stewart 
Jonathan Vasquez 
Christina Lam 
Gregory Eaton 
Cord Kisthardt 
Brian Licklider 
Rick Ricker 
Jason Smith 
Cheyne Daggett 
Daniel Richardson 
Scott Quaile 
Danny Marshall 
Joseph Wolf 

James Goughary 
Gerry Hudson 
James Jost 
Judi Warren 
Ted Warning 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
6 
4 
1 

Best Tm 
1:13.631 
1:13.502 
1:14.322 
1:16.170 
1:16.645 
1:16.460 
1:16.512 
1:16.349 
1:19.418 
1:20.813 
1:20.265 
1:20.553 
1:21.179 
1:21.924 
1:22.712 
1:21.285 
1:16.664 
1:33.691 

Hometown 
Chester Springs PA 
Anderson SC 
Shermans Dale PA 
Frederick MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Manassas Va 
Milford CT 
Port Washington NY 
Springfield VA 
Woodbridge VA 
Hummelstown PA 
Lenhartsville PA 
Waterford VA 
Troy NY 
Culpeper VA 
Derwood MD 
Copake Falls NY 
Danville VA 
East Nassau NY 

Houston TX 
Hume VA 
Allentown PA 
Ellicott City MD 
Allons TN 

Region 
PHL 
Bucc 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
NER 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
BMR 
NER 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
NCR 
NER 

NER 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
336891 
208280 
237202 
456355 
424884 
358228 
342745 
342746 
454740 
306463 
454668 
232279 
123738 
251634 
423921 
346484 
63911 
546387 
347865 

40779 
278148 
427812 
212697 
272023 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 300ZX 
Cadillac CTSV 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Boss 302S 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Celica 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Boss 302C 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche 997 GS 
Cope TA2 Camaro 

Nissan 350Z 
Panoz GTS 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet CAMARO Z28 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance 

Catfishracing 
XLR8 Diesel Trucks 
CorteX Racing/Kohr/Elite Classics Racing 
Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 
Hi Speed Motorsports 
JVR performance 
Hi-Speed Motorsports/Hoosier Tire/Epic Motorsports/AKG Motorsport/Tilton/Eibach/Ground Control 
Eaton Racing and Development 

Blue Knob Auto 
Toyota/Blue Ridge Racewerkes 

Pitchfork AG LLC / Carbotech / Angry Sheep 
GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 
Davis Auto Body 
Synergy Racing 
Alliance Autosport 

Hoosier Tire/Nissan 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
Phoenix Auto Center 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  11:55 AM     Official posted:1:10 PM 
Time of Race:  46:37.334 
New Track Record (1:16.349) for T1 by Jonathan Vasquez. 

Printed: 4/28/2019 1:02:02 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.275 

Avg. Speed 

56.625 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.502 

Best Speed 

97.957 

Best Lap by 

64 - Kevin Allen 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_GTX_T1 

Grp 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_GTX_T1 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:54:34 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 10:50 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
5 

12 
2 
3 
6 
7 

DNS 

Class 
F5 
F5 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
FV 
FF 
FF 
F5 
F5 

FV 

No. 
9 

97 
7 

10 
16 
72 
61 
77 
80 
76 
60 
95 
86 
39 
0 

40 
55 
69 
15 

155 
62 
06 

91 

Name 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Scott Rudolph 
Thomas E Schwietz Jr 
Jeremy Morales 
Chuck McAbee 
Roger Siebenaler 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Rick Shields 
Stevan Davis 
Gary Kittell 
Jeffrey Filipkowski 
William Hannum 
Ray Qualls 
Pete Meck 
Rick Ruckman 
Chris Caruso 
Robert Gray 
Dean Curtis 
Steve Oseth 
Alex Scaler 
Jay Beckley 
Brian Heun 

David Scaler 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
9 
7 
5 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
1:19.493 
1:19.486 
1:19.329 
1:20.518 
1:24.998 
1:25.903 
1:26.368 
1:26.619 
1:26.884 
1:27.478 
1:27.565 
1:27.187 
1:28.952 
1:28.718 
1:29.084 
1:32.365 
1:20.430 
1:27.436 
1:20.335 
1:24.514 
1:20.447 
1:21.315 

Hometown 
Alden NY 
Aberdeen MD 
Winchester VA 
Brownsburg In 
Sykesville MD 
North Hero VT 
Baltimore MD 
Bridgeville PA 
Danielsville GA 
Tully NY 
Bangor PA 
West Grove PA 
Reisterstown MD 
Kinderhook NY 
Summersville WV 
Henderson NV 
Yorktown Heights NY 
East Stroudsburg PA 
Winchester Va 
Flemington NJ 
Marlton NJ 
Linwood NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Region 
WNY 
CFR 
WDC 
IND 
Bucc 
NNJ 
WDC 
STC 
Atl 
GLN 
PHL 
SJR 
WDC 
MHR 
STC 
LV 
NYR 
PHL 
WDC 
SJR 
SJR 
SJR 

SJR 

Member_ID 
1951 
343908 
72 
119340_3 
148167 
99555 
353450 
324726 
56649 
160471 
337874 
413952 
189108 
528190 
130858 
543295 
521551 
259251 
75632_1 
163644_3 
375758 
325377 

163644_1 

Make/Model 
Scorpion S-1 
Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1 
Citition 2015 
Scorpion 
QRE Invader 
Mysterian M2 
JK Technologies XP-1 
VDF 
Racer's Wedge SB-1 
Caracal D/SB 
Volkswagen Womer 
Caracal D 
Protoform P3 
Caracal FV 
Mysterian M2 
Formula Vee Vector GB-4 
Invader QC-1 
Womer EV3 
Van Diemen RF-97 
Hawke DL17 
Invader QC-1 
QRE QC-1 Invader 

Vortech FV 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/Mitchell Racing Services 

Steel Services 
Mitchell Racing Services/Hoosier Tire/ Rapid Rivet 
memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 
Autowerks/Hoosier 
JK Technologies/LLC 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 
Autowerks/Hoosier/CarboTech 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
Hannum Racing / Autowerks / Kropp Tool 

Advantage Motorsports 
Happy Trucking Inc. 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp 
Womer Race Cars 
Aero Services 
AdvantageMotorsports.com Hoosier 
Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 
The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted: 3:40 PM      Official posted:4:15 PM 
Time of Race:  18:54.168 

Printed: 4/27/2019 4:21:25 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.394 

Avg. Speed 

88.876 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.329 

Best Speed 

90.761 

Best Lap by 

7 - Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 4 FF_FV_F5 

Grp 4 FF_FV_F5 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:14:26 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 14:45 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
4 
5 
6 

11 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FF 
F5 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 
F5 
F5 
FV 
F5 

FF 
FV 
FV 

No. 
7 

62 
9 

15 
16 
72 
80 
76 
77 
95 
60 
86 
39 
0 

40 
06 
97 
55 
91 
10 

155 
61 
69 

Name 
Thomas E Schwietz Jr 
Jay Beckley 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Steve Oseth 
Chuck McAbee 
Roger Siebenaler 
Stevan Davis 
Gary Kittell 
Rick Shields 
William Hannum 
Jeffrey Filipkowski 
Ray Qualls 
Pete Meck 
Rick Ruckman 
Chris Caruso 
Brian Heun 
Scott Rudolph 
Robert Gray 
David Scaler 
Jeremy Morales 

Alex Scaler 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Dean Curtis 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
19 
13 
10 
1 

24 

Best Tm 
1:18.700 
1:18.296 
1:18.880 
1:20.107 
1:25.454 
1:25.618 
1:25.498 
1:26.338 
1:26.356 
1:26.201 
1:27.283 
1:27.447 
1:27.007 
1:29.162 
1:31.611 
1:19.413 
1:19.597 
1:19.503 
1:47.296 
1:19.307 

Hometown 
Winchester VA 
Marlton NJ 
Alden NY 
Winchester Va 
Sykesville MD 
North Hero VT 
Danielsville GA 
Tully NY 
Bridgeville PA 
West Grove PA 
Bangor PA 
Reisterstown MD 
Kinderhook NY 
Summersville WV 
Henderson NV 
Linwood NJ 
Aberdeen MD 
Yorktown Heights NY 
Flemington NJ 
Brownsburg In 

Flemington NJ 
Baltimore MD 
East Stroudsburg PA 

Region 
WDC 
SJR 
WNY 
WDC 
Bucc 
NNJ 
Atl 
GLN 
STC 
SJR 
PHL 
WDC 
MHR 
STC 
LV 
SJR 
CFR 
NYR 
SJR 
IND 

SJR 
WDC 
PHL 

Member_ID 
72 
375758 
1951 
75632_1 
148167 
99555 
56649 
160471 
324726 
413952 
337874 
189108 
528190 
130858 
543295 
325377 
343908 
521551 
163644_1 
119340_3 

163644_3 
353450 
259251 

Make/Model 
Citition 2015 
Invader QC-1 
Scorpion S-1 
Van Diemen RF-97 
QRE Invader 
Mysterian M2 
Racer's Wedge SB-1 
Caracal D/SB 
VDF 
Caracal D 
Volkswagen Womer 
Protoform P3 
Caracal FV 
Mysterian M2 
Formula Vee Vector GB-4 
QRE QC-1 Invader 
Rudolph Brothers Javelin RB1 
Invader QC-1 
Vortech FV 
Scorpion 

Hawke DL17 
JK Technologies XP-1 
Womer EV3 

Sponsor 
Steel Services 
Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 
Hoosier/Mitchell Racing Services 
Aero Services 
memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 
Autowerks/Hoosier 
Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 
Autowerks/Hoosier/CarboTech 

Hannum Racing / Autowerks / Kropp Tool 
Automotive Safety Consulting 

Advantage Motorsports 
Happy Trucking Inc. 
Automotive Safety Consulting 
The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Green Mountain Rigging Corp 
AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 
Mitchell Racing Services/Hoosier Tire/ Rapid Rivet 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Hoosier 
JK Technologies/LLC 
Womer Race Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  1:40 PM     Official posted:2:25 PM 
Time of Race:  32:04.734 
Car #10  Moved to last position in class (GCR 5.7.2;5.7.3) 

Printed: 4/28/2019 2:22:57 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.107 

Avg. Speed 

89.779 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.296 

Best Speed 

91.959 

Best Lap by 

62 - Jay Beckley 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 4 FF_FV_F5 

Grp 4 FF_FV_F5 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:00:13 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 12:55 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

15 
16 

DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 
16 
38 
89 
46 
69 
79 
98 
82 
4 

91 
127 
59 

103 
15 
30 
03 
53 
09 

151 
05 
11 
75 
87 

44 

Name 
Nicholas Bruni 
Christopher Windsor 
Nick Leverone 
Ryan Heishman 
Jeremy Butz 
Spencer Patterson 
Charlie Campbell 
Theodore Cahall 
Rob Hines 
Rob Coneybeer 
Peter Phillips 
Bailey Sigler 
Kelsey Patterson 
John C. Ogle 
Travis Washay 
Alex Ratcliffe 
Kirk Knestis 
David Rosenblum 
G Brian Metcalf 
Drew Strickland 
Bruce Shelton 
Michael Collins 
Sam Schechter 

Matthew Pullano 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.539 
1:26.795 
1:26.840 
1:26.646 
1:26.960 
1:27.796 
1:27.644 
1:27.677 
1:26.502 
1:29.009 
1:27.340 
1:29.775 
1:31.179 
1:32.620 
1:32.978 
1:33.323 
1:33.420 
1:33.162 
1:33.522 
1:35.162 
1:35.414 
1:26.555 
1:26.848 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Thurmont MD 
Mendon MA 
Carlisle PA 
Germantown MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Corry PA 
Chanhassen MN 
Arlington VA 
Seattle WA 
Lebanon PA 
Hickory NC 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsfield MA 
Milford CT 
Leesburg VA 
Reston VA 
Mays Landing nj 
Big Flats NY 
Baltimore MD 
Charles Town WV 
Frederick MD 
Washington DC 

Endwell NY 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
SUS 
WDC 
STC 
MHR 
WDC 
WDC 
Nwst 
SUS 
CCR 
STC 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
NCR 
PHL 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

SNY 

Member_ID 
421116 
330405 
200602 
439869 
466268 
438417 
285427 
386084 
219365 
479386 
496725 
348941 
472103 
336433_1 
160337 
269270 
103210 
160155 
129684_1 
318799 
115976 
316827 
364037 

438800 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Hot Wheels 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Fit 
Ford Fiesta 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Fit 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
MEATHEAD Racing 
Windsor Customs Dyno/Support 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Windsor Customs 
CVET Engineering 
Regent Square Rentals 
Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 
Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 
MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 

Lebanon Pathology Associates/Planet Miata 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 
Indian Summer Racing/Northern Cross 
RP Performance 
Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda/Small House Wines 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC 
ST3 Racing 
Automotive Enterprises / The Wheel 
MEATHEAD Racing/Butler Built/Good Friends 
Windsor Customs 

pullanopt.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  4:20 PM     Official posted: 4:50 PM 
Time of Race:  20:23.877 

Printed: 4/27/2019 5:12:20 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.446 

Avg. Speed 

82.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.502 

Best Speed 

83.235 

Best Lap by 

4 - Rob Hines 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 5 B-Spec_SM 

Grp 5 B-Spec_SM Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:49:53 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 15:20 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

15 
16 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 

SM 
B-Spec 

No. 
16 
75 
4 

46 
89 
87 
38 
44 

127 
69 
79 
59 
91 
15 
30 
05 
09 
53 

151 
11 

103 
82 

98 
03 

Name 
Nicholas Bruni 
Michael Collins 
Rob Hines 
Ryan Heishman 
Nick Leverone 
Sam Schechter 
Christopher Windsor 
Matthew Pullano 
Peter Phillips 
Jeremy Butz 
Spencer Patterson 
Bailey Sigler 
Rob Coneybeer 
John C. Ogle 
Travis Washay 
Drew Strickland 
David Rosenblum 
Kirk Knestis 
G Brian Metcalf 
Bruce Shelton 
Kelsey Patterson 
Theodore Cahall 

Charlie Campbell 
Alex Ratcliffe 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
5 

Best Tm 
1:26.240 
1:26.195 
1:26.317 
1:26.490 
1:26.072 
1:26.582 
1:26.790 
1:27.056 
1:26.824 
1:26.972 
1:27.066 
1:29.433 
1:29.260 
1:30.553 
1:32.965 
1:32.775 
1:32.805 
1:32.564 
1:32.326 
1:34.640 
1:34.059 
1:28.080 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Frederick MD 
Arlington VA 
Carlisle PA 
Mendon MA 
Washington DC 
Thurmont MD 
Endwell NY 
Lebanon PA 
Germantown MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Hickory NC 
Seattle WA 
Pittsfield MA 
Milford CT 
Baltimore MD 
Mays Landing nj 
Reston VA 
Big Flats NY 
Charles Town WV 
Pittsburgh PA 
Chanhassen MN 

Corry PA 
Leesburg VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
SNY 
SUS 
WDC 
STC 
CCR 
Nwst 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
PHL 
NCR 
GLN 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 

MHR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
421116 
316827 
219365 
439869 
200602 
364037 
330405 
438800 
496725 
466268 
438417 
348941 
479386 
336433_1 
160337 
318799 
160155 
103210 
129684_1 
115976 
472103 
386084 

285427 
269270 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Hot Wheels 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 
Honda Fit 
Ford Fiesta 
Honda Fit 
Mini Cooper 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 
MEATHEAD Racing 
MEATHEAD Racing/Butler Built/Good Friends 
MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 
Windsor Customs 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Windsor Customs 
Windsor Customs Dyno/Support 
pullanopt.com 
Lebanon Pathology Associates/Planet Miata 
CVET Engineering 
Regent Square Rentals 

Atlas Private Wealth Management 
Indian Summer Racing/Northern Cross 
ST3 Racing 

Maximum Attack/Hoosier/Honda/Small House Wines 
Amy Lynn Racing LLC 
Automotive Enterprises / The Wheel 

Cahall Racing / Meathead Racing 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 
RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  2:4040 PM     Official posted:3:50 PM 
Time of Race:  34:51.487 
New Track Record (1:32.326) for B-Spec by G Brian Metcalf. 

Printed: 4/28/2019 3:48:01 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.377 

Avg. Speed 

82.621 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.072 

Best Speed 

83.651 

Best Lap by 

89 - Nick Leverone 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 5 B-Spec_SM 

Grp 5 B-Spec_SM Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:50:18 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 13:50 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
4 
5 
4 
6 
5 
7 
6 
4 

DNS 

Class 
T2 
STU 
T2 
T2 
T3 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STL 
STU 
T3 
STL 
STU 
STU 
T4 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T3 
T2 

STU 

No. 
37 
19 
80 
07 
31 
72 

116 
70 
06 
71 
18 
94 
3 

79 
83 
87 
14 
91 
33 
08 
7 

69 
40 

184 
4 

34 

121 

Name 
Kurt Rezzetano 
Mark Liller 
James Candelaria 
Matt Curry 
Marshall Mast 
A J Ferragonio 
Dan March 
Darin Treakle 
Robert Garrison 
Christopher Childs 
Owen Schefer 
Philip Di Pippo 
Brent Simonson 
Spencer Patterson 
Glenn Murray 
Alan Lesher 
Rodney King 
Rob Coneybeer 
Edward Werry 
Matthew Benazic 
Thomas Aquilante 
Darrel Stein 
Antonio Suppa 
JT Murray 
Rob Hines 
Marty Grand 

Scott Luttrell 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 
6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:19.396 
1:19.777 
1:19.624 
1:21.004 
1:21.566 
1:21.739 
1:22.551 
1:23.266 
1:24.480 
1:24.387 
1:24.604 
1:24.870 
1:25.255 
1:27.523 
1:27.933 
1:27.658 
1:28.755 
1:29.099 
1:28.161 
1:31.185 
1:34.779 
1:24.214 
1:24.787 
1:24.497 
1:23.248 
1:24.145 

Hometown 
Phoenixville PA 
Alexandria VA 
Hillsborough NJ 
Stafford VA 
Narvon PA 
Freedom PA 
Boiling Springs PA 
Marshall VA 
Knoxville TN 
Purcellville VA 
Warrenton VA 
Laurel NY 
Millersville MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Grove City OH 
Mount Holly Springs PA 
Wake Forest NC 
Seattle WA 
West Deptford NJ 
Whitestone NY 
Phoenixville PA 
Allentown PA 
Madison CT 
Orient OH 
Arlington VA 
Manassas VA 

Round Hill VA 

Region 
PHL 
WDC 
NNJ 
WDC 
PHL 
STC 
SUS 
WDC 
ETR 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
STC 
OVR 
SUS 
NCR 
Nwst 
SJR 
NYR 
SJR 
PHL 
NER 
OVR 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
446986 
406680 
512852 
528493 
474588 
276512 
550110 
415486 
246069 
291298 
243243 
341181 
333804 
438417 
443232 
119026 
366365 
479386 
418073 
351176 
21104_1 
351373 
457068 
452382 
219365 
347287 

369000 

Make/Model 
Pontiac Firebird 
Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche Cayman 
Ford Mustang 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Rx8 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda RX-8 
Mazda MX-5 
Acura integra 
Dodge Neon 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic 
Honda Civic 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Mazda RX-7 
BMW M3 
Honda Crx 
Nissan 350Z 
Mitsubishi EVO 

Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance/Hawk/Penske/Hoosier 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Hoosier/Hawk 

Phoenix Performance 
B squared -C and G- Hoosier tyres 
CR's Bimmers 
Treakle Insurance Agency/Ahhprods.com/Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 
Sports Car Parts LTD / Hoosier / Mazda 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier 
Phoenix Performance 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 
Regent Square Rentals 
mdfltd.com/CB Signs 
Auto Seat Cover Co. 
Import Auto Pro 

Maximum Attack Motorsports Small House Winery 
All Star Sheetmetal/Honda Performance/Carbotech/Hoosier 
TarTom Aquilante Racing 
Speed 1 
Woodwinds/Chef Silvio's/Indian Summer Racing 
Moore Brothers Landscaping/www.mdfltd.com 
Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 

Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  4:50 PM     Official posted:5:25 PM 
Time of Race:  18:46.651 

Printed: 4/27/2019 5:26:07 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.580 

Avg. Speed 

89.469 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.396 

Best Speed 

90.685 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 6 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 

Grp 6 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:21:17 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 15:55 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Class 
T2 
STU 
T2 
T3 
T3 
STU 
T2 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STU 
T4 
STL 
STU 
STU 
T4 
T3 
STL 
T3 
STL 

STL 
T3 
T3 
STL 
STU 

No. 
37 
19 
80 
31 

116 
72 
34 
07 
70 

184 
94 
18 

3 
33 
79 
83 
87 
08 

7 
48 
71 

4 
69 

06 
40 
14 
91 

121 

Name 
Kurt Rezzetano 
Mark Liller 
James Candelaria 
Marshall Mast 
Dan March 
A J Ferragonio 
Marty Grand 
Matt Curry 
Darin Treakle 
JT Murray 
Philip Di Pippo 
Owen Schefer 
Brent Simonson 
Edward Werry 
Spencer Patterson 
Glenn Murray 
Alan Lesher 
Matthew Benazic 
Thomas Aquilante 
Travis Washay 
Christopher Childs 
Rob Hines 
Darrel Stein 

Robert Garrison 
Antonio Suppa 
Rodney King 
Rob Coneybeer 
Scott Luttrell 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

9 
4 
1 

Best Tm 
1:19.186 
1:19.356 
1:19.884 
1:20.664 
1:22.037 
1:22.444 
1:23.391 
1:22.082 
1:23.071 
1:24.064 
1:24.709 
1:25.398 
1:25.168 
1:27.664 
1:27.722 
1:27.835 
1:28.692 
1:31.832 
1:33.554 
1:24.965 
1:24.880 
1:23.233 
1:30.592 

Hometown 
Phoenixville PA 
Alexandria VA 
Hillsborough NJ 
narvon PA 
Boiling Springs PA 
Freedom PA 
Manassas VA 
Stafford VA 
Marshall VA 
Orient OH 
Laurel NY 
Warrenton VA 
Millersville MD 
West Deptford NJ 
Pittsburgh PA 
Grove City OH 
Mount Holly Springs PA 
Whitestone NY 
Phoenixville PA 
Milford CT 
Purcellville VA 
Arlington VA 
Allentown PA 

Knoxville TN 
Madison CT 
Wake Forest NC 
Seattle WA 
Round Hill VA 

Region 
PHL 
WDC 
NNJ 
PHL 
SUS 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
OVR 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
STC 
OVR 
SUS 
NYR 
SJR 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 

ETR 
NER 
NCR 
Nwst 
WDC 

Member_ID 
446986 
406680 
512852 
474588 
550110 
276512 
347287 
528493 
415486 
452382 
341181 
243243 
333804 
418073 
438417 
443232 
119026 
351176 
21104_1 
160337 
291298 
219365 
351373 

246069 
457068 
366365 
479386 
369000 

Make/Model 
Pontiac Firebird 
Dodge Neon SRT-4 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Mitsubish i EVO 
Porsche Cayman 
Honda Civic Si 
Honda Crx 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Rx8 
Mazda RX-8 
Honda Civic 
Mazda mx-5 
Acura integra 
Dodge Neon 
Honda Civic 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-7 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance/Hawk/Penske/Hoosier 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Hoosier/Hawk 
Phoenix Performance 
CR's Bimmers 
B squared -C and G- Hoosier tyres 

T r e a k l e  I n s u r a n c e  A g e n c y / A h h p r o d s . c o m / A n g r y  S h e e p  M o t o r s p o r t s / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  
Moore Brot hers Landscaping/www.mdfltd.com 
Phoenix Performance 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hoosier 
RP Performance/Mazda/Hawk Brakes/Hoosier 
Max im um  Attack  Motorsports Sm a ll House  W inery  
Regent Square Rentals 
mdfltd.com/CB Signs 
Auto Seat Cover Co. 
A ll S ta r S h e e tm e ta l/ H o n d a  P e rf o rm a n ce / C a rb o te ch / H o o s ie r 
TarTom Aquilante Racing 

A n g ry  S h e e p  M o t o rs p o r t s / H o o s ie r  R a c in g  T ire / B a ro n e s s  C h i ld s /  
Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 
Speed 1 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hoosier / Mazda 
Woodwinds/Chef Silv io's/ Indian Sum m er Racing 
Import Auto Pro 

Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
4  

Total time of race: 40:18.898. Posted: Provisional: 3:40 PM  Official: 10:25 am Monday 4/29/2019 
New Track Record (1:19.186) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 
New Track Record (1:20.664) for T3 by Marshall Mast. 
Car 07 Moved to last in class (GCR 6.1.1.B) 

Printed: 4/29/2019 2:51:47 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MyLaps Sports Timing 

Margin of Victory 

1.411 

Avg. Speed 

38.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.186 

Best Speed 

90.925 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 6 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 

Grp 6 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:49:38 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 14:45 

 NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

  
Official Results for Sunday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 

Class 
FB 
FC 
FE 
FE2 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FB 
P2 

No. 
9 

88 
11 
10 
35 
80 
08 

192 
51 

Name 
Jason Slahor 
Tim Minor 
Justin Huffman 
Keith McDonald 
Chas Shaffer 
Cory Derr 
Don Betterly 
John Homan 
Eric Wallgren 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
4 

Best Tm 
1:10.773 
1:11.407 
1:13.301 
1:13.122 
1:13.413 
1:15.813 
1:15.345 
1:17.486 
1:16.962 

Hometown 
Ellicott City MD 
Falls Church VA 
Herndon VA 
Ranson WV 
Catlett VA 
Drums PA 
McAdoo PA 
Ashburn VA 
Chevy Chase MD 

Region 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
NEP 
NCR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
385468 
151410 
219967 
355346 
239865 
494648 
442975 
450019 
394450 

Make/Model 
Citation F1000 
Citation Citation 
SCCA Enterprises FE 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen RF00 
RFR 
RFR 
RFR F1000 
Radical Clubsport 

Sponsor 
Slahor Racing 
Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier Tire/Bungalow Lake House 
Jamison 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 
Master Mechanical Corp 
Master Mechanical Corp. 
TMR/Mitchell Racing Services 
Radial Tire Company 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted:  5:15 PM     Official posted:5:45 PM 
Time of Race:  16:46.012 
New Track Record (1:13.122) for FE2 by Keith McDonald. 

Printed: 4/27/2019 5:35:04 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.577 

Avg. Speed 

100.198 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.773 

Best Speed 

101.734 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jason Slahor 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 7 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 

Grp 7 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:55:02 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/27/2019 16:20 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results Saturday Race



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 

Class 
FB 
FC 
FC 
FE 
P2 
FC 
FC 
FE2 
FB 

No. 
9 

88 
35 
11 
51 
80 
08 
10 

192 

Name 
Jason Slahor 
Tim Minor 
Chas Shaffer 
Justin Huffman 
Eric Wallgren 
Cory Derr 
Don Betterly 
Keith McDonald 
John Homan 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
3 

Best Tm 
1:10.626 
1:10.790 
1:12.073 
1:12.244 
1:12.688 
1:15.085 
1:14.789 
1:14.487 
1:20.020 

Hometown 
Ellicott City MD 
Falls Church VA 
Catlett VA 
Herndon VA 
Chevy Chase MD 
Drums PA 
McAdoo PA 
Ranson WV 
Ashburn VA 

Region 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
NEP 
WDC 
NCR 

Member_ID 
385468 
151410 
239865 
219967 
394450 
494648 
442975 
355346 
450019 

Make/Model 
Citation F1000 
Citation Citation 
Van Diemen RF00 
SCCA Enterprises FE 
Radical Clubsport 
RFR 
RFR 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
RFR F1000 

Sponsor 
Slahor Racing 
Automotive Specialist Center/Hoosier Tire/Bungalow Lake House 
Team Shaffer Motorsporst 
Jamison 
Radial Tire Company 
Master Mechanical Corp 
Master Mechanical Corp. 

TMR/Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional posted: 4:30PM      Official posted:5:00PM 
Time of Race:  28:38.703 

Printed: 4/28/2019 4:44:50 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Gene Kern, Conference Race Director 

Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

Result available at: www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.149 

Avg. Speed 

100.541 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.626 

Best Speed 

101.945 

Best Lap by 

9 - Jason Slahor 

NEDIV MAJORS #1 [#19-M-6286] 

Group 7 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 

Grp 7 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:51:07 

Summit Point 2.000 miles 

4/28/2019 15:40 

NORTHEAST CONFERENCE SCCA U.S. MAJORS TOUR, #1

Official Results for Sunday Race
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